

















ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, BED

ITEM _PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

3

1 3-368-010168 HARNESS BULKHEAD 1
2 60004 LAMP BACK-UP W/GROMMET 2
3 60700 GROMMET TRUCK LITE LIGHT 2
4 60202R LAMP TURN-TAIL 3X7 RED 2
5 10704 GROMMET FOR 1-1/2 LAMP 4
6 10208Y REFLECTOR LAMP YELLOW 2
7 3-368-010167 HARNESS BED CLEARANCE 1
8 3-368-010152 HARNESS TURN SIGNAL BED 1
9 60202Y LAMP TURN-TAIL 3X7 YELLOW 2
10 3-368-010151 HARNESS JCT BOX 1
11 3-368-010149 HARNESS COURTESY LIGHT 1
12 26331 LIGHT.COURTESY TRUCKLITE 2
13 10205R REFLECTOR'\LAMP RED 2
14 3-272-:010003 CONNECTOR ELECT 4 POLE FM 1

598-7 RECEPTACLE; 7 PIN (WITH PINTLE HITCH) 1

59W-2-3 RUBBER BOOT 1
15 1/4-20X1HHCS CAP SCREW ZP 2
16 1/4-20HFLN NUT HEX LOCK GRB'CAD W/WAX 4
17 30700 GROMMET FOR 2 INCH LAMP 3
18 30200R 2 IN'SEALED CLEARANCE RED 3
19 3-368-010150 HARNESS D.O.T..LIGHTS 1
20 3-201-010002120 CONDUIT.PLASTIC FLEX 3/8X10FT 1
21 1-879-010005120 WIRE 14AWG BROWN 10FT 1

31003 TERMINAL 16-14GA W#10 RING WAY 1
22 1-879-010006120 WIRE 14AWG GREEN 10FT 1

31003 TERMINAL 16-14GA'W/#10 RING WAY 1
23 1-879-010007120 WIRE 14AWG YELLOWA1QFT 1

31003 TERMINAL 16-14GA W/#10 RING WAY 1
24 1-879-010009006 WIRE 10GA WHITE 1

32003 TERMINAL 12-10GA W/1/4 RING WAY 1
25A 750-029 JUNCTION BOX 7 STUD 1
B 3-272-010094 PROTECTOR FOREIGN ELECTRICAL 1
26 1/4-20X3/4HHCS ZP GR5 2
27 1/4FW WASHER FLAT ZP 2
28 1/4SLW SPLIT LOCK WASHER ZP 2
29 1/4-20HFN NUT, HEX 2

9-47



bWi

Figure 9-33 Light bar

9-48



ITEM_PART NO.

LIGHTBAR ITEMS
DESCRIPTION

=
=

1 3-446-010028 LIGHTBAR HALOGEN 1
2 3-368-010171 HARNESS LIGHTBAR CA 1
3 3-120-010408 BRACKET LIGHTBAR CA 2
4 3/16X3/4RHD STV  BOLT, STOVE ROUND HEAD 7
5 3-181-010034-1 CLAMP CONDUIT STEEL 1/2 3
6 3116FW WASHER FLAT ZP 5
7 3/16-24HFN NUT ZP GR2 7
8 3-272-010022 ELECT BUTT SPLICE 12-10 W/SEAL 7
9 3-203-010001 RING TERMINAL 3/16 DIA 16-14EX 1
10 3-272-010021 ELECT BUTT SPLICE 16-14 W/SEAA 2
11 NO NUMBER WARNING LIGHT, PTO (supplied with pto mounting kit) 1
12 3-755-010004 SUPPORT LIGHT BAR SWITCHES 1
13 3-272-010005 SWITCH'PLATE CAB o 1
14 NO NUMBER PLACARD, PTO WARNING (supplied with pto mounting kit) 1
15 3-573-010116 DECAL LIGHTBAR OPERATION 1
16 3-272-010004 SWITCH 3
17 3-368-010046 HARNESS LIGHT BAR SWITCHES 1
18 3/16-32HFN NUT ZP GR2 2
19 3/16X3/4CS SELF .. HHCS SELF.DRILL 2
20 3-318-010006 CIRCUIT BREAKER 12V-30AMP 1
21 3-368-010048 HARNESS CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
22 3-272-010041 FLASHER SIGNAL HD 12V SHORT 1
23 32002 TERMINAL 12-10GA W/A##10RING WAY 1
24 560 CONNECTOR 4
25 3-343-010008 GROMMET, 5.8.ID;-PLASTIC 1

9-49



oy

fi - q
u“‘ z |

Figure 9-34 Bulkhead Details

9-50



BULKHEAD DETAILS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3-440-010014 LADDER STEP 2
2 3/8-16HFLN NUT HEX LOCK GRB CAD W/WAX 8
3 3/18FW WASHER FLAT ZP 22
4 3/8-16X1-1/4CS HHCS ZP GRS 8
5 3-141-010132 BULKHEAD WLDMT 1

6 3-141-010130 BULKHEAD ADJUST 1

7 1/2-13HFLN NUT HEX LOCK GRB CAD W/WAX 2
8 12FW WASHER FLAT ZP 4
9 RRT128X.4375 TUBE RD 1X9/16X7/16 CDBW 2
10 1/2-13X5-1/2HCS SCREW CAP GR5 2
11 3-120-010408 BRACKET LIGHTBAR CA REF.

12 REF. SEE ELECTRICAL

13 3/16X3/4CS SELF + /HHCS SELF DRILL 4
14 3-222-010135 CQOVER LIGHT SLOT 2
15 3-141-010140 BULKHEAD CHAIN LOCK WLDMT 1

16 3/8-16X1HHCS SCREW HEX CAP GRS 4
17 3/8-16X1-1/4CS HHCS ZP'GRS 2
18 3-014-010158 ANCHOR CHAIN LOCK RT 1

19 3/8-16HFLN NUT HEX LOCK GRB CAD W/WAX 6
20 3-014-010159 ANCHOR CHAIN LOCK'LT 1

21 3-162-010001 FILLER'BREATHER STRAINER ASSY 1

22 3-380-010017 1

HOLD-DOWN, BED FRT (WELD ON)

9-51



EXISTING PRESSURE
HOSE FROM PUMP BOLT TO PLATE ON FRONT

RT SIDE OF SUBFRAME

TO STARTER RELAY
OR OTHER PQOSITIVE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

EXISTING WINCH HOSE

(i e e e
SoLeNoID TEE @?@

WINCH v TO WINCH =
SPEOL\ — ~NA Q@
PORTS ° .,,_\\/\\\ %
EXISTING\:: ' .’\\'\'\\

= l!@|HE“4§> | —To IN
EENE) @ & & N\ el B
" NS=—

w0
.
S—BLACK_—=""\ ¢y 1STING PRESSURE

HOSE (REMOVE HOSE

FROM “IN* PORT OF

SPOOL VALVE AND

CONNECT TO SOLENOID
e; VALVE AS SHOWN)

//

2 CONDUCTOR CABLE
(WHITE WIRE NOT USED)

Figure 9-35 Hydraulic Remote Control, Winch

9-52



HYDRAULIC REMOTE CONTROL
ITEM _PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

I
<

1 C01-412 TERMINAL, RING 1
2 C29-1104X CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL 2
3 3-156-010008420  CABLE, TOW CONDUCTOR 1
4 3-318-010001 FUSE, 12 VOLT 15 AMP AGL-15 1
5 3-318-010002 HOLDER, FUSE 1
6 3-765-010002 CONTROL, REMOTE 1
7 3-846-010009 VALVE, SOLENOID 1
8 598-7 SOCKET, TRAILER ELECTRICAL 7 POLE 1
9 59W-2-3 BOOT, RUBBER 1
10 5/16FW WASHER, FLAT 6
11 T/AFW WASHER, FLAT 2
12 3-397-010117 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1/2" HOSE X 32 (1/2 ENDS) 1
13 1-007-010007 ELBOW, 90° O-RING 2
14 2216-6-85 ADAPTER, O-RING 2
15 3-007-010032 NIPPLE 3/8 M TO 3/8 M 2
16 2255-6-65 TEE, FEMALE 2
17 3-397-010148 HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/8" HOSE X 33 (3/8 ENDS) 2
18 3/4X1/2BUSH BUSHING 1
19 2254-8-8S TEE 1
20 2045-8-12S SWIVEL, STRAIGHT PIPE 2
21 1/4SLW WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2
22 12530 VALVE, RELIEF 1
23 3-201-010001048  CONDUIT, FLEX 1

A 1-879-010007048  WIRE, YELLOW. 1

B 1-879-010006048  WIRE, GREEN 1
24 5/16-18X1 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD 6
25 5/16-18HFN NUT, HEX 6
26 5/16SLW WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 6
27 T120R STRAP, TYTON 8
28 1/4-20HFN NUT, HEX 2
29 1/4-20x2HHCS SCREW 2

9-53



" Figure 9-36 Toolbox (LH) Street Side

9-54



" Figure 9-37 Toolbox (RH) Curb Side

9-55




TOOL BOX
ITEM _PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1/2-13HFLN NUT HEX LOCK GRB CAD W/WAX 4
2 1/2-13X1-1/2CS SCREW HEX HEAD CAP ZP GRS 4
3 3-6598-010013-1 SEAL NEOPRENE SPONGE 1
4 7-458-010009 PLATE STRIKER 1
5 110-0253 WASHER, FLAT 3/16 STD 2
6 118-7962 SCREW #10-24X1/2PAN HD MACHSLT 2
7 514-1000-056 QUICKEDGE MINITRIM 2
8 3-443-010010 LATCH SS PADDLE LOCKABLE 1
9 BSL-6-4 RIVET 3/16ALX1/4 GRIP LG FLANGE 4
10 3-368-010149 HARNESS COURTESY LIGHT 2
11 26331 LIGHT COURTESY TRUCKLITE 1
12 3-115-010096 WLDMT TOOLBOX DOOR 1
13 #6X3/8 SCREW SELF TAP SLT RD HD 1
14 RPRB59004X11 NYLATRON RD 3/4X11 1
16 34115-010097 TOOL BOX WLDMT 23X23X15RT 1
16 3-115-010099 TOOL BOX WEDMT 23X23X15LT 1
17 514-1000-075 QUICKEDGE MINITRIM 2
18 3-115-010156 TOOL BOX DOOR WL.DMT 1
19 RPRB59004X14 ROD NYLATRON 3/4X14 1
20 3-115-010157 TOOL BOX WLDMT 36X18X18 LT 1
21 3-115-010158 TOOL BOX WLDMT 36X18X18 RT 1

9-56






